#### 502056003 09/11/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Henrik Bufe	09/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CGP, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Atkinson Street
City:	Clayton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27520-2155

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29431816

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 9198542084

 Phone:
 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6819-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Bradley

Total Attachments: 1

source=6819001ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028936 FRAME: 0788 OF \$40.00 29431816

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Henrik Bufe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Korolenko Str. 1 D-01109 Dresden Germany

hereby assign(s) to CGP, Inc., having its principal place of business at 501 Atkinson Street Clayton, NC 27520-2155 the entire right, title, and interest in and to the RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION ANTENNA which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number \_ and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by CGP, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mr. Henrik Bufe had this assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request my representative at Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known. Witnessed by Date..... Address: -----Witnessed by Name: Address: 

> PATENT REEL: 028936 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 09/11/2012